FORM PTO-(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065

-1594 MRD 51-0011 (exp. 4/94) 0-22 • 99	REC	10-27-1999	IEET	US DE	PARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	COMMERCE ademark Office
tings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		101184321			▼	· • !!
the Honorable Commission	er of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached origina	l documen	ts or copy the	reof.
						

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documerits or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiv ing party(ies) ———————————————————————————————————					
International Data Group, Inc.	Name: JWT Specialized Communications, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6500 Wilshire Boulevard, 21st Fl					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Massachusetts	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90048					
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership					
©XXAssignment	☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation					
Execution Date: November 5, 1998	is attached:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	See attached Schedule.					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.						
Internal Address:DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00					
	XX Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	Deposit account number:					
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	E THIS SPACE					
L FC:481 (40.00 OP) 2 FC:482 (25.00 OP)						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.	10.22-99					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Exp. Mail Cert. No. EI828381972US Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CAREER AGENT	2,101,949	September 30, 1997
THE ROAD TO CAREER	2,278,883	September 21, 1999

TRADEMARK ! REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Data Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having an address at 5 Speen Street, Framingham, MA 01701 ("Seller") is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the copyright to the following trademarks: CAREER AGENT and THE ROAD TO CAREER SUCCESS (collectively, the "Marks"). WHEREAS, JWT Specialized Communications, Inc., a California corporation 6500 Wilshire Boulevard, with a principal place of business at Los Angeles, CA 90048 ("JWT") is desirous of acquiring and confirming title to Seller's right, title and interest, including but not limited to, the right to file a United States Trademark Registration, in and to the above-identified Marks; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including that consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between JWT and Computerworld, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Seller dated 10/5/98, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over unto JWT, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including but not limited to, the right to file a United States Trademark Registration, in and to the above-identified Marks together with the goodwill symbolized by such Marks and the right to secure renewals, and extensions of such registrations and together with all rights of action against infringers of such Marks which interest and right shall be held to the full end of the term for which such trademarks, or any renewals or extension thereof are or may be granted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the $\frac{5^n}{n}$ day of $N_{0Vember}$, 1998. Date: INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC. State of MUSSACHUST County of Middlest (anistrain, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby personally appeared before me this day and signed the certify that MIRIANO foregoing document. Witness my hand and official seal this 5 day of NOUNDER, 1998.

UNCONDER, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 3, 2004 (Notarial Seal)